
24 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1753 

SoUTHLAND SAVINGS BANK-continued 
Educational and Cultural-continued 

Wallace Early Settlers Association (Incorporated), 
Museum Committee 

West Otago British Dram:;·· Leagu~··· 

Miscellaneous-
Bluff Tep~d Pool Appeal (Building Fund) ...... . .... . 
Boys Bngade New Zealand, Southland Ba'ttalion 

Council ...... ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
Boy ScoUits Association-

Georgetown Group Committee 
Lower Mataura District Association 
St. Andrews Group, Otautau 
St. Mary's Group, Gore 
Winton Group ...... ...... . .... . 
Scout Association of New Zealand Southland Area 

Civic Ameni1ties Project, Invercargill City Council 
Cowley Park BaJjtist Trust Board ..... 
Fiordland Volunteer Ambulance Service (Incor-

porated) ...... . .... . 
Girls' Bridgade (New Zealand) (Jncorporated)­

Eastern Southland District 
North lnvercargill District 
South Invercargill District 
Southland Region 

Girl Guides Association-
Bluff ...... . .... . 
Invercargill, N011th and South 
Mataura SuppoI'ters Committee 
Otautau 
Southland 
Wakatipu 

Gore and District Civic Cen1t~~-- Society (Incor-
porated) ...... ...... ...... . .... . 

Invercargill Beautifying Society (Incorporated) ..... 
InEercargill Chamber of Commerce (Incorporated), 

ssay Purposes ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
Men of Trees (Southland) (Incorporated) 
Methodist Permanent Ylouth Camp Trustees 
Mission In ...... ...... . .... . 
National Council of Women, Invercargill Branch ..... . 
New ~ealand Alpine Club (Incorporated), Southland 

Sedt10n ...... ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
New Zealand Association of Rad]o Transmitters (In-

corporated), SouJthland Branch ...... ...... . .... . 
New Zealand Council for Christian Education, South-

land Branch ...... ..... ..... . .... . 
Otautau Swimming Club, Heating System ..... . 
Oreti Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated) 
Pan Pacific and S.E. Asia Women's Association 
Pukerau Volunteer Fire Brigade 
Queenstown Christian Camp 
Riverton District Baths Appeal 
Riverton Rescue Organisation ...... . .... . 
Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New 

Zealand (Incorporated) Southland Section ..... . 
Royal Life Saving Society New Zealand, Southland 

Branch ...... ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
Royal N.Z. Air Force-No. 12 Squadron ATC, 

In vercargill ...... ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
Southland Progress League (Incorporated) ...... . .... . 
Western Southland Presbyterian Permanent Camp Site 

Oommiittee ...... ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
Young Men's Christian Assodation (Incorporated), 

Invercargill ...... .. .. ...... ...... . .... . 
Young Women's Christian Association, Gore ..... . 
Youth Hostels Association of New Zealand (Incor-

porated) ...... ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
Invercargill Youth. Ho!itels Appeal-Sponsored by 

Combined Rotary Clubs 
Social Welfare-
Birthright (Southland) (Incorporated) 
Catholic Women's League--

Cabrine Circle, lnvercargill Branch 
Mission Circle, lnvercargill Branch 
Mission Circle, Gore Branch ...... . .... . 

Central Southland Senior Citizens Welfare Centre 
(lncorporaited) 

Cors10 (Incorporated) ...... . .... . 
Heritage (Southland) (Incorporated) 
Intellectually Handicapped Childrens Society (Incor­

porated)-
Southland Branch ..... . 
Gore Building Scheme .... . 

Karitane Hospital Board (Incorporated) 
Life Line Committee ..... . ..... 
Maori Women's Welfare League Organising Confer-

ence Commititee ...... ...... . .... . 

$ 

100 
20 

250 

100 

50 
50 
50 
50 
50 

250 
2,000 

100 

500 

50 
50 
50 
50 

50 
100 
50 
50 

200 
50 

500 
100 

100 
50 
50 

100 
100 

100 

50 

50 
150 
200 
100 
50 
50 

200 
400 

100 

100 

500 
500 

200 

750 
200 

100 

500 

400 

100 
50 
50 

200 
100 
250 

750 
500 
300 
100 

50 

SoUTHLAND SAVINGS BANK-continued 
Social Welfare-continued 

Marysville Advisory Board 
New Zealand Crippled Children Society (Incor-

porated), SouJthland Branch ...... ...... . .... . 
New Zealand Foundation for the Blind-Invercargill 

Advisory Committee ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
New Zealand League for the Hard of Hearing {In-

corporated), Southland Branch ...... . .... . 
New Zealand Red Cross Society (lnoorporated)­

Eastem Southland Centre 
Queenstown Suboentre 
SoUithland Centre 

Plunket Societies-
Bluff Sub-branch .. 
Drummond Sub-branch 
East Gore Sub-branch .. 
Gladstone Sub-branch .. 
Gore Branch ...... . .... . 
Gorge Road Sub-branch 
Hawthorndale Sub-branch 
Hedgehope Sub-branch 
Invercargill. Branch ..... . 
Invercargill City Sub-branch 
Lake County Sub-branch 
Makarewa Sub-branch 
Mo11ton Mains Sub-branch 
Miossburn Sub-branch ..... . 
Newfield Sub-branch ..... . 
North lnvercargill Sub-branch 
Otatara Sub-branch .... . 
Otautau Sub-branch ..... . 
Riversdale Sub-branch ..... . 
Riverton Sub-branch ..... . 
Ryal Bush Sub-branch ..... . 
South Invercargill Sub-branch 
Tapanui Sub-brandh 
Tokanui Sub-branch 
Waikiwi Sub-branch 
Waikoikoi Sub-branch ..... 
Waimahaka Sub-branch 
Wallacetown Sub-branch 
Winton Sub-branch 
Wyndham Sub-branch ..... . 

Presbyterian Social Service Association of Southlana:-·· 
Rocks Senior Citizens Association ..... . 
St. John Ambulance Association-

Bluff Sub-centre ..... 
Eastern Southland Sub-centre 
Ambulance Appeal ..... . 

St. John Ambulance Association­
Invercargill Sub-centre, General Expenses 
Wakatipu Sub-centre ...... ...... . .... . 
West Otago Sub-cenltre (Tapanui) ..... . 

St. Vincent de Paul Society, Gore Branch ..... . 
Salva1tion Army, Social Welfare Centre ..... . ..... 
Southland Anglican Homes for the Aged 'Committee 
Southland Deaf Childrens Association, Gore SUb-

branch .... ...... ...... ...... . .... . 
Southland Marriage Guidance Council (lnOOTporated) 
Southland Merchant Navy Centre (Incorporalted) ..... . 
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society (Incorporated) 
Southland Old Peoples Welfare Council ...... . .... . 
Victoria Memorial Home TruSlt Board (Incorporated) 
School Prizes-
Southland Boys' High School 
Southland Girls' High School 
Southland College ..... . 
James Hargest High School 
Marist Boys' High School 
St Catherine's College ..... . 
Gore Disltrict High School 
St. Peter's College ..... . 
Lumsden District High School ..... . 
Queenstown District High School ..... . 
Riverton DiSltrict High School ..... . 
Tapanui District High School 
Manapouri District High School 
Central Southland College 
Wyndham District High School 
Waiau District High School 
Nightcaps District High Sehcml 

$ 

500 

750 

500 

300 

50 
50 

250 

50 
50 
50 
50 

100 
50 
50 
50 

500 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 
50 

2,500 
100 

50 
50 

200 

200 
50 
50 

100 
550 
300 

100 
100 
50 

100 
700 
750 

20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 
20 

$37,000 
= 

L. R. D. PAYNE, Assistant General Manager. 

9517 


