Southland Savings Bank—continued.		Southland Savings Bank—continued	
Educational and Cultural—continued		Social Welfare—continued	\$
Wollogo Forly Cottlem Association (Incompared)	\$	Marysville Advisory Board	500
Wallace Early Settlers Association (Incorporated), Museum Committee (Incorporated)	100	New Zealand Crippled Children Society (Incor-	
West Otago British Drama League	20	porated), Southland Branch New Zealand Foundation for the Blind—Invercargill	750
Miscellaneous—		Advisory Committee	500
Bluff Tepid Pool Appeal (Building Fund)	250	New Zealand League for the Hard of Hearing (In-	•
Boys Brigade New Zealand, Southland Battalion Council	100	corporated), Southland Branch	300
Boy Scouts Association—	100	Eastern Southland Centre	50
Georgetown Group Committee	50	Queenstown Subcentre	50
Lower Mataura District Association St. Andrews Group, Otautau	50 50	Southland Centre	250
St. Mary's Group, Gore	50	Plunket Societies— Bluff Sub-branch	50
Winton Group Scout Association of New Zealand, Southland Area	50 250	Bluff Sub-branch Drummond Sub-branch	50 50
Civic Amenities Project, Invercargill City Council	2.000	East Gore Sub-branch	50
Cowley Park Baptist Trust Board	100	Gladstone Sub-branch	50 100
Fiordland Volunteer Ambulance Service (Incorporated)	500	Gorge Road Sub-branch	50
Girls' Bridgade (New Zealand) (Incorporated)—		Hawthorndale Sub-branch	50
Eastern Southland District	50	Hedgehope Sub-branch	50 500
North Invercargill District South Invercargill District	50 50	Invercargill City Sub-branch	50
Southland Region	50	Lake County Sub-branch	50 50
Girl Guides Association— Bluff	50	Makarewa Sub-branch	50
Invercargill, North and South	100	Mossburn Sub-branch	50
Mataura Supporters Committee	50	Newfield Sub-branch North Invercargill Sub-branch	50 50
Otautau Southland	50 200	Otatara Sub-branch	50
Wakatipu	50	Otautau Sub-branch	50
Gore and District Civic Centre Society (Incorporated)	500	Riversdale Sub-branch	50 50
Invercargill Beautifying Society (Incorporated)	100	Ryal Bush Sub-branch	50
Invercargill Chamber of Commerce (Incorporated),	400	South Invercargill Sub-branch	50 50
Essay Purposes Men of Trees (Southland) (Incorporated)	100 50	Tapanui Sub-branch	50
Methodist Permanent Youth Camp Trustees	50	Waikiwi Sub-branch	50
Mission In	100	Waikoikoi Sub-branch	50 50
National Council of Women, Invercargill Branch New Zealand Alpine Club (Incorporated), Southland	100	Waimahaka Sub-branch	50
Section	100	Winton Sub-branch	50 50
New Zealand Association of Radio Transmitters (Incorporated), Southland Branch	50	Wyndham Sub-branch Presbyterian Social Service Association of Southland	2,500
New Zealand Council for Christian Education, South-	50	Rocks Senior Citizens Association	100
land Branch	50	St. John Ambulance Association— Bluff Sub-centre	50
Otautau Swimming Club, Heating System Oreti Surf Life Saving Club (Incorporated)	150 200	Eastern Southland Sub-centre	50
Pan Pacific and S.E. Asia Women's Association	100	Ambulance Appeal	200
Pukerau Volunteer Fire Brigade Queenstown Christian Camp	50 50	St. John Ambulance Association— Invercargill Sub-centre, General Expenses	200
Riverton District Baths Appeal	200	Wakatipu Sub-centre	50
Riverton Rescue Organisation	400	West Otago Sub-centre (Tapanui) St. Vincent de Paul Society, Gore Branch	50 100
Royal Forest and Bird Protection Society of New Zealand (Incorporated) Southland Section	100	Salvation Army, Social Welfare Centre	550
Royal Life Saving Society New Zealand, Southland		Southland Anglican Homes for the Aged Committee	300
Branch Royal N.Z. Air Force—No. 12 Squadron ATC,	100	Southland Deaf Childrens Association, Gore Sub-	100
Invercargill	500	Southland Marriage Guidance Council (Incorporated)	100
Southland Progress League (Incorporated)	500	Southland Merchant Navy Centre (Incorporated) Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society (Incorporated)	50 100
Western Southland Presbyterian Permanent Camp Site Committee	200	Southland Old Peoples Welfare Council	700
Young Men's Christian Association (Incorporated),		Victoria Memorial Home Trust Board (Incorporated)	750
Invercargill Young Women's Christian Association, Gore	750 200	School Prizes—	
Young Women's Christian Association, Gore Youth Hostels Association of New Zealand (Incor-	200	Southland Boys' High School	20 20
porated)	100	Southland Girls' High School Southland College	20
Invercargill Youth Hostels Appeal—Sponsored by Combined Rotary Clubs	500	James Hargest High School	20
Social Welfare—		Marist Boys' High School St. Catherine's College	20 20
Birthright (Southland) (Incorporated)	400	Gore District High School	20
Catholic Women's League—		St. Peter's College Lumsden District High School	20 20
Cabrine Circle, Invercargill Branch Mission Circle, Invercargill Branch	100 50	Queenstown District High School	20
Mission Circle, Gore Branch	50	Riverton District High School	20
Central Southland Senior Citizens Welfare Centre	200	Tapanui District High School	20 20
(Incorporated)	200 100	Central Southland College	20
Heritage (Southland) (Incorporated)	250	Wyndham District High School	20 20
Intellectually Handicapped Childrens Society (Incorporated)—		Waiau District High School Nightcaps District High School	20
Southland Branch	750		
Gore Building Scheme	500	\$3 =	7,000
Karitane Hospital Board (Incorporated) Life Line Committee	300 100	L. R. D. PAYNE, Assistant General Manag	ет
Maori Women's Welfare League Organising Confer-		•	,
ence Committee	50	9517	